RECORDATION 'ATENTS ONLY Please record (ies) thereof 100903623 Name(s) of CONVEYING Party or Parties. Name(s), Address(es) of RECEIVING Party (Parties): PIOCH S.A. Oliver PIOCH 1ere Avenue, 3eme Rue B.P. 408-06515 Carros Cedex 1 **FRANCE** Enter "X" if additional names are attached Enter "X" if additional names are attached. DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): July 31, 1998 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X **Assignment** Meraer Security Agreement Change of Name Other: If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION: July 31, 1998 Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s): 09/145,461 Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent numbers are attached. Mail correspondence concerning this document to: Number of Applications/Patents Involved: Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _ Nathaniel A. Humphries, Esq. Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Fee is enclosed. 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. Washington, D.C. 20004 Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11/16/1996 PALLEN 00000012 09145461 FC:331 STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nathaniel A. Numphries, 22,772 Name of Person Signing Signature 19096.011 Attorney Docket No. Total number of pages submitted (including cover sheet): Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9584 FRAME: 0989

1

	ASSIGNMENT
	, whose post office addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to as ments in an "Bushing device and bushing -
assembly including it". hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION) for which an appl Serial Number;	ication for United States Letters Patent was filed on ,
WHEREAS, PIOCH S.A.	
whose post office address is $-1\$ ere Avenue, 3 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEF), is desirous of acquirend throughout the world;	eme Rue = B.P. 408 = 06515 CARROS CEDEX ing the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States (France)
presents do sell, assign and transfer until said ASSIGNEE, throughout the United States of America, including any a continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the including the right to apply for patents and inventor certifaction under the terms of the Paris International Convent	ideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by these the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, ficates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ion and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire is of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and world in respect of said invention.
and maintenance of said application or any other patent a countries for said invention, including additional documents all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents a for control, and to provide further assurances and testimony of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any paten	cuments that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect nt application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, tit or the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives a	missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters le and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may een held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
PIOCH OLIVIER	Po
69 Corniche Fleurie 06200 NICE France	Signature
	31 .07 - 1997 Date
	Date
	SS. (Nowritation preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free, 1994.
	Notary Public
	Signature
	Date
	SS. (Notarization preferred but not required)

Notary Public

, 1994.

c:\wpwin\rlf\forms\world-ut.asn

PATENT REEL: 9584 FRAME: 0990

and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free

Before me personally appeared said _____act and deed this _____ day of ___